GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2380
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2017

Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated to Maharashtra under the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the names of units which have been benefited through the said scheme;
(c) whether the funds allocated under the said scheme has not reached the targeted beneficiaries;
(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SHRIAJAY TAMTA)

(@): TUFS is a Central Sector Scheme being implemented on a pan India basis, including the State of Maharashtra. However, under the Scheme subsidy is given to the units/entities through nodal financial institutions and not through the state govt. Details of subsidy released under TUFS to the units in Maharashtra during the last three years and the current year are given below:-

Sr. No. Year Subsidy released (Rs. Crore)

12013-14 348.32

22014-15397.84

32015-16 324.75

42016-17 498.47

(b): The names of units which have been benefitted in Maharashtra under TUFS are given in Annexure-|.
(c): No Madam.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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